INSTRUCTION MANUAL
STExCP8-BG-I, STExCP8-BG-IR
Intrinsically Safe Call Point
Class I Div 1 ; UL60947
NEC / CEC / ATEX / IECEx / UKEx Zone 0, 1, 2
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH           www.e2s.com              Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D204-00-501-IS Issue 1        28-01-2024                         Sheet 1 of 10
                       STExCP8-BG
1) Product Table
Unit Type Code Input Parameters
STExCP8-BG-I
STExCP8-BG-IR
Ui = 30V
Ii = 500mA
Pi = 1100mW
Ci = 0
Li = 0
Table 1: Electrical Ratings
2) Warnings
WARNINGS:
 DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
 DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGISED
 ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – CLEAN ONLY WITH A DAMP CLOTH.
AVERTISSEMENT:
 NE PAS OUVRIR UN PRESENCE D’ATMOSPHERE EXPLOSIVE
 NE PAS OUVRIR ENERGIE
 DANGER POTENTIEL CHARGE ÉLECTROSTATIQUE - NETTOYER UNIQUEMENT AVEC UN CHIFFON HUMIDE
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH           www.e2s.com              Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D204-00-501-IS Issue 1        28-01-2024                         Sheet 2 of 10
3) Marking & Rating Information
The STExCP8-BG Call Points comply with the following standards for
hazardous locations:
3.1 Class/Division Ratings for US & Canada
Standards
UL 60079-0:2020 (Ed 7): Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment -
General requirements
UL 60079-11:2023 (Ed6): Explosive Atmospheres - Part 1: Equipment
protection by Intrinsic Safety
CSA C22.2 NO. 60079-0: 2019 (Ed 4) Explosive Atmospheres – Part 0:
Equipment – General requirements
CSA C22.2 NO. 60079-11:2014 (Ed 3): Explosive Atmospheres – Part 11:
Equipment protection by Intrinsic Safety
Class Division Ratings for US (NEC) & Canada (CEC)
Model No: Rating
STExCP8-BG-I
Class I Div 1 Group ABCD T6 Ta -55°C to
+70°C
STExCP8-BG-IR Class I Div 1 Group ABCD T4 Ta -55°C to
+70°C
Class Zone Ratings for US (NEC)
Model No: Rating
STExCP8-BG-I Class I Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T6 Ga Ta -55°C
to +70°C
STExCP8-BG-IR Class I Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T4 Ga Ta -55°C
to +70°C
Class Zone Ratings for Canada (CEC)
Model No: Rating
STExCP8-BG-I Ex ia IIC T6 Ga Ta –55°C to +70°C
STExCP8-BG-IR Ex ia IIC T4 Ga Ta –55°C to +70°C
Installation must be carried out in compliance with the National Electric
Code / Canadian Electric Code
3.2 ATEX / IECEx & UKEx Ratings
Standards
EN60079-0:2018/IEC60079-0:2017 (ed.7): Explosive Atmospheres -
Equipment General Requirements.
EN60079-11:2012/IEC60079-11:2019 (ed.6): Explosive Atmospheres -
Equipment Protection by Intrinsically Safe Enclosures “ia”.
Model No: Rating
STExCP8-BG-I  Ex ia IIC T6 Ga Ta –55°C to +70°C
STExCP8-BG-IR Ex ia IIC T4 Ga Ta –55°C to +70°C
See Product table for electrical ratings of each unit model
Certificate No.    DEMKO 15 ATEX 1589X
IECEx ULD 15.0018X
UKEx UL UL21UKEX2133X
Epsilon x
Equipment Group
and Category:
II 2G
II 2D